risk of causing a material adjustment in subsequent periods. Any changes in the estimates and judgements of the provision in
future periods will be recognised in profit or loss.

Unfavourable contracts provisions relate to contracts acquired in a business combination where the fair value of the contract
is deemed unfavourable relative to expected market returns. Expected market returns were assessed with reference to the
Group’s contract portfolio and relevant industry.

Onerous contracts provisions relate to estimation on unavoidable costs of meeting the obligation under the contract, which
are assessed by management based on factors such as remaining contract life, volume of work and labour hours.

124 Ventia Annual Report 2022

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

4. Capital structure, financing, and risk management

4.1 Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share is calculated as profit/(loss) after income tax attributable to shareholders, divided by the weighted
average number of ordinary shares issued.

Diluted earnings per share is calculated as profit/(loss) after income tax attributable to shareholders adjusted for any profit recognised
in the period in relation to potential dilutive shares, divided by the weighted average number of shares and dilutive shares.

2022 2021

Profit/(loss) after income tax for the year attributable to equity holders of the parent
entity used in earnings per share ($’m)

Continuing operations 191.2 (5.1)

Discontinued operations – 24.6

191.2 19.5

Weighted average number of shares used in earnings per share (millions of shares)

Basic earnings per share 854.6 625.7

Diluted earnings per share

Weighted average number of ordinary shares on issue 854.6 625.7

Adjustment to reflect potential dilution for equity incentive plans 4.4 –

859.0 625.7

Basic earnings per share (cents)

Continuing operations 22.37 (0.81)

Discontinued operations – 3.93

Continuing and discontinued operations 22.37 3.12

Diluted earnings per share (cents)

Continuing operations 22.26 (0.81)

Discontinued operations – 3.93

Continuing and discontinued operations 22.26 3.12

Ventia Annual Report 2022 125

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 December 2022

4.2 Dividends

2022 2021

Cents
per

Share

Total
Amount

$’m Franking
Date of

Payment

Cents
per

Share

Total
Amount

$’m Franking
Date of

Payment

Prior year final 1.47 12.6 100% 6 April 2022 – – – –

Current year
interim 7.47 62.9 80% 7 October

2022 6.25 38.5 100% 31 March
2021

Dividends paid
during the year 8.94 75.5 6.25 38.5

On 23 February 2023, the Board of Directors declared a final dividend of 8.28 cents per share in respect of the 2022 financial year,
80% franked at a 30% tax rate. The amount will be paid on or around 6 April 2023 and is expected to be $70.8 million. As the
dividend was declared subsequent to 31 December 2022, no provision had been made at 31 December 2022.

Franking (deficits)/credit balance

31 December
2022

$’m

31 December
2021

$’m

Franking (deficits)/credits available for future financial periods (tax paid basis, 30% tax rate) (1.7) 14.1

At 31 December 2022, the Company had a franking account deficit balance of $1.7 million. In compliance with ATO regulations,